Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

DAVE WARDEN

For His Years of Service to the City of Belmont

WHEREAS, DAVE WARDEN served on the Belmont City Council from 1999-2007 and again from 2009-2013, and served as Mayor in 2002, 2005, and 2012; and

WHEREAS, DAVE WARDEN, prior to joining City Council, served on the Belmont Planning Commission and Parks and Recreation Commission; and

WHEREAS, DAVE WARDEN, in his role as City Council Member, served on numerous committees, intergovernmental assignments, and as Belmont's delegate to its various joint powers authorities; and

WHEREAS, DAVE WARDEN was involved in and advocated for a variety of issues, including the new Belmont library, the lot merger program, slope density, Measure F, the new and seismically safe City Hall, the formation of a stand-alone fire department separate from the City of San Carlos, the Smoking Ordinance, and the creation of Semeria Park; and

WHEREAS, DAVE WARDEN is a committed advocate for open space and, during his time on the City Council, supported the acquisition of over 35 acres of property in the San Juan Canyon, and the re-designation of those properties to permanent open space,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby commends DAVE WARDEN for his years of dedication and service to the residents of Belmont and San Mateo County.

Dated: December 10, 2013

Attest:

SUPERVISORS:	
	DON HORSLEY, PRESIDENT
	DAVE PINE
	CAROLE GROOM
	WARREN SLOCUM
	ADRIENNE J. TISSIER

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors